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FUPERISR Fn
Jeffrey R. Adams, #018959 e
THE ADAMS LAW FIRM, PLLC 01ZAPR 10 PM b: 42 v
125 Grove Avenue . e |
Post Office Box 2522 ool SRS

Prescott, AZ 86302

(928) 445-0003

Fax: (928) 443-9230
law_office@jradamslaw.com
Attorneys for Defendants

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YAVAPAI

JOHN B. CUNDIFF and BARBARA C. | No.P1300CV20030399
CUNDIFF, husband and wife; ELIZABETH
NASH, a married woman dealing with her | Division 4
separate property; KENNETH PAGE and
KATHRYN PAGE, as Trustee of the Kenneth | MOTION TO SET STATUS CONFERENCE
Page and Catherine Page Trust,
(Assigned to the Hon. Kenton D. Jones)
Plaintiffs,

V.

DONALD COX and CATHERINE COX,
husband and wife, et al, et aux,

Jeffrey R. Adams, attorney with THE ADAMS LAW FIRM, PLLC, respectfully requests this
Court set this matter for a status conference. On December 5, 2011 the Court held a scheduling
conference specifically to address setting this matter for trial yet to date no schedule has been sset.
This matter has been delayed for far too long. It is therefore respectfully requested that the Court set
this matter for a status conference so that this matter may proceed to trial at the earliest possible date.

Dated: % /) AZ THE ADAMS LAW FIRM, PLLC

JetfreyR. Ad
tprneys efendants Cox and
Joined Defendants




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

A copy of the foregoing was
hand-delivered this #0 day of
,P/'l /e , 2012, to:

The Honorable Kenton D. Jones
Yavapai County Superior Court
Division 4

Yavapai County Courthouse
Prescott, Arizona

And a copy mailed First Class Mail
this /¢) day of / , 2012 to:

J. Jeffrey Coughlin, Esq.
J. Jeffrey Coughlin PLLC
114 S. Pleasant St.
Prescott, Arizona 86303
Attorney for Plaintiffs

David K. Wilhelmsen

Maguerite Kirk

Favour Moore & Wilhelmsen, PLC
P.O. Box 1391

Prescott, Arizona

Attorneys for James Verilek

Mark W. Drutz

Sharon Sargent-Flack
Musgrove, Drutz & Kack, P.C.
P.O. Box 2720

Prescott, Arizona 86302

William “Bill” Jensen
2428 W. Colorado Avenue
Flagstaft, Arizona 86001
Pro Per

Hans Clugston

Hans Clugston, PLLC

1042 Willow Creek Road, Suite A101-PMB502

Prescott, Arizona 86301

Attorney for Margaret Kizlowski & Northern Az. Fiduciaries, Inc.
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Karen L. Wargo

Michael P. Wargo

9200 E. Spurr Lane

Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Linda J. Hahn
10367 W. Mohawk Lane
Peoria, Arizona 85382

Noel J. Hebets, Esq.

Noel J. Hebets, PLC

127 E. 14" Street

Tempe, Arizona 85281
Attorney for William M. Grace

Robert E. Schmitt, Esq.

Murphy, Schmitt, Hathaway & Wilson, PLLC

P.O. Box 591

Prescott, Arizona 86302

Attorneys for Robert H. Taylor & Terri A. Thomson-Taylor

John & Rebecca Feddeman
9550 E. Spurr Lane
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Gary & Sabra Feddema
9601 Far Away Place
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Sergio Martinez & Susana Navarro
10150 N. Lawrence Lane
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

William R. & Judith K. Stegeman Trust
9200 E. Far Away Place
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Rynda & Jimmy Hoffman
9650 E. Spurr Lane
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

William & Shaunla Heckethorn
9715 E. Far Away Place
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Leo & Marilyn Murphy
9366 E. Turtlerock Rd.
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315
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James & Leslie Richie
9800 E. Plum Creek Way
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Rhonda Folsom
9305 N. Coyote Springs Rd.
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Kenneth Paloutzian
8200 Long Mesa Drive
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Bonnie Rosson
8950 E. Plum Creek Way
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Robert Lee & Patti Ann Stack/ Robert Lee & Patti Ann Stack Trust
10375 Lawrence Lane
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

John & Dusti Audsley
10500 N. Orion Way
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Dane E. & Sherrilyn G. Tapp
8595 E. Easy Street
Prescott Valley, Arizona 86315

Richard & Beverly Strissel

9350 E. Slash Arrow Drive
Prescott Valle izona 86314

By:




